
 2021 Summer Iowa Senior Games 
Cycling Time Trial | Results

Event Age Group First Name Last Name City State Gender Age Result Place Medal
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 50-54 Mary Topf West Des Moines IA F 53 8:35.30 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 50-54 Terri Cosselman Mason City IA F 52 9:32.00 2 Silver

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 Christine Smith Rochester MN F 56 7:58.40 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 Joli Vollers Ames IA F 57 8:47.50 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 Robin McNeely Ames IA F 57 9:23.30 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 Michelle Wall Ames IA F 59 11:14.60 3 Bronze

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 60-64 Cindy Shaw Auburn NE F 63 7:30.60 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 60-64 Firth Whitehouse Ames IA F 61 9:09.60 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 60-64 Rozalyn Boyer Adel IA F 64 9:25.90 2 Silver

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 65-69 Susan Paulson Alexandria MN F 66 7:50.60 1 Gold

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 50-54 Wayne Douet Ames IA M 52 14:48.60 1 Gold

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 Scott Wall Ames IA M 58 6:26.50 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 Troy Bauer Dallas Center IA M 55 6:54.90 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 David Gannon West Des Moines IA M 59 7:22.90 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 Thomas Shide Urbandale IA M 58 9:35.40 4
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 55-59 John Weiler Ankeny IA M 57 16:39.80 5

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 60-64 Kevin Rose BETTENDORF IA M 64 6:34.10 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 60-64 Rick Gladson Des Moines IA M 62 6:52.60 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 60-64 Johnny Bregar Madrid IA M 64 7:27.80 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 60-64 Lowell Johnson Palo IA M 61 7:35.50 4

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 65-69 Dan Shaffer Ely IA M 66 6:23.30 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 65-69 Mike Bergman West Des Moines IA M 68 6:52.00 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 65-69 Johnny Thompson Minnetonka MN M 69 6:59.00 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 65-69 Tim OBrien Waverly IA M 65 7:46.70 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 65-69 Don Plesser Raytown MO M 67 7:21.90 4
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 65-69 Stan Boyer Adel IA M 66 9:10.30 4
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 65-69 Tom Suckow West Des Moines IA M 68 9:20.40 5

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 70-74 John Bolton Ogden IA M 71 7:08.50 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 70-74 Jim Jenkins Newton IA M 72 7:52.20 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 70-74 harry fortney kelley IA M 71 8:13.20 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 70-74 Hollis Anderson Lincoln NE M 74 8:25.90 4

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 75-79 Steve Penkhus Johns Island SC M 76 7:08.50 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 75-79 Earl Hill Britt IA M 75 8:18.70 1 Gold

Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 80-84 John Hartwig Ankeny IA M 80 8:14.20 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 5K 80-84 John Keiser Cedar Falls IA M 82 8:48.20 2 Silver

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 50-54 Mary Topf West Des Moines IA F 53 18:56.30 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 50-54 Terri Cosselman Mason City IA F 52 21:41.20 2 Silver

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 Christine Smith Rochester MN F 56 18:09.70 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 Joli Vollers Ames IA F 57 19:52.10 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 Robin McNeely Ames IA F 57 21:39.10 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 Michelle Wall Ames IA F 59 26:35.00 3 Bronze

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 60-64 Cindy Shaw Auburn NE F 63 19:24.00 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 60-64 Rozalyn Boyer Adel IA F 64 21:01.40 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 60-64 Firth Whitehouse Ames IA F 61 21:17.30 2 Silver
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Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 65-69 Susan Paulson Alexandria MN F 66 17:45.00 1 Gold

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 50-54 Wayne Douet Ames IA M 52 17:37.10 2 Silver

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 Scott Wall Ames IA M 58 14:12.90 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 Troy Bauer Dallas Center IA M 55 15:20.10 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 John Weiler Ankeny IA M 57 16:39.80 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 David Gannon West Des Moines IA M 59 16:43.10 4
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 55-59 Thomas Shide Urbandale IA M 58 20:00.70 5

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 60-64 Kevin Rose BETTENDORF IA M 64 14:21.90 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 60-64 Rick Gladson Des Moines IA M 62 15:33.30 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 60-64 Lowell Johnson Palo IA M 61 17:06.20 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 60-64 Johnny Bregar Madrid IA M 64 17:11.60 4

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 65-69 Dan Shaffer Ely IA M 66 14:30.80 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 65-69 Mike Bergman West Des Moines IA M 68 15:28.60 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 65-69 Johnny Thompson Minnetonka MN M 69 15:55.70 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 65-69 Tim OBrien Waverly IA M 65 17:55.70 3 Bronze
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 65-69 Tom Suckow West Des Moines IA M 68 22:08.90 4
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 65-69 Don Plesser Raytown MO M 67 21:16.50 5
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 65-69 Stan Boyer Adel IA M 66 21:05.20 5

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 70-74 Jim Jenkins Newton IA M 72 17:39.70 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 70-74 Hollis Anderson Lincoln NE M 74 19:23.00 2 Silver
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 70-74 harry fortney kelley IA M 71 19:24.50 2 Silver

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 75-79 Earl Hill Britt IA M 75 20:00.70 1 Gold

Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 80-84 John Hartwig Ankeny IA M 80 19:35.50 1 Gold
Cycling | Time Trial - 10K 80-84 John Keiser Cedar Falls IA M 82 21:15.00 2 Silver
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